
   

 

 

 

HEMPFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 

RENTAL FEES 
Effective July 1, 2020 

Venue Location Group A Group B Group C Restrictions/Notes 
Auditoriums CMS NC $75/Hr $150/Hr Rehearsals -75% of rental fee. 

Must vacate building by 10:30 pm. 

Hackman - HS NC $50/Hr $100/Hr Rehearsals -75% of rental fee. 

Must vacate building by 10:30 pm. 

PAC - HS NC $150/Hr $300/Hr Rate listed is Performance/Event rate. 

Rehearsals -75% of rental fee (Limited 

to 7:00 am-10:30 pm). 

If rental exceeds 12 hrs, additional time 

will be billed at $350/Hr 

Rental includes (1) classroom & dressing 

room, lobby & backstage. 

*** 4 Hour Minimum 

PAC-Equipment 

$25/Day 

$50/Day 

$25/Day 

$50/Day 

$25/Day 

$50/Day 

Cost is per Spot Light 

Cost is per Projector 

Lighting 

Video Projector 

Gymnasiums Buchanan - HS NC $150/Hr $300/Hr No dancing except for school connected 

activity. 

Lancaster/Lebanon League - $300/Event 

District III - $400/Event 

PIAA Event - $600/Event 

Franklin - HS, 

CMS, LMS, 

Wrestling Rm & 

Elementary Gym 

NC $50/Hr $100/Hr No dancing except for school connected 

activity. 

Cafeterias All Schools NC $50/Hr $100/Hr This is rental of space only & includes 

use of podium, microphone & projector. 

Kitchen $40/Hr $40/Hr $40/Hr Personnel costs 

Large Group Rms All Schools NC $37.50/Hr $75.00/Hr Two hour minimum on weekends. 

Classrooms CMS, LMS, HS NC $25/Hr $50/Hr Two hour minimum on weekends. 

Computer Labs CMS, LMS, HS NC Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

Requires additional permissions from 

the Chief Information Officer. 

Athletic Fields Georgelis Law 

Firm Stadium 

NC $150/Hr 

or 

$500/Day 

$300/Hr 

or 

$1,000/Day 

Does not include the use of the score-

board or sound system - see below for 

charges. Additional personnel charges 

if site manager required.* 

Lancaster/Lebanon League - $300/Event 

District III - $400/Event 

PIAA Event - $600/Event 

Athletic Quad -

per field & Fields 

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 9, 12 

13, 15, 19, 20 

NC $75/Hr 

or 

$250/Day 

$150/Hr 

or 

$500/Day 

Lancaster/Lebanon League - $300/Event 

District III - $400/Event 

PIAA Event - $600/Event 

Fields 10, 11, 

14a/b, 15a/b, 17 

NC $50/Hr 

or 

$175/Day 

$100/Hr 

or 

$350/Day 



 

Additional Fees 

Personnel Custodial 

Tech 

Site Manager for 

Gym/Stadium 

$35/Hr 

$50/Hr 

$50/Hr 

$35/Hr 

$50/Hr 

$50/Hr 

$35/Hr 

$50/Hr 

$50/Hr 

Water Usage - Car 

Wash CMS $20/Hr 

Not 

Available 

Not 

Available 

* Sound system only - 2 Hr Minimum 

* Scoreboard - personnel required for entire event 

CMS - Centerville Middle School 

LMS - Landisville Middle School 

HS - High School 

PAC - Performing Arts Center 
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