HEMPFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT

RENTAL FEES

Effective July 1, 2020

Venue	Location	Group A	Group B	Group C	Restrictions/Notes
Auditoriums	CMS	NC	\$75/Hr	\$150/Hr	Rehearsals -75% of rental fee.
					Must vacate building by 10:30 pm.
	Hackman - HS	NC	\$50/Hr	\$100/Hr	Rehearsals -75% of rental fee.
					Must vacate building by 10:30 pm.
	PAC - HS	NC	\$150/Hr	\$300/Hr	Rate listed is Performance/Event rate.
					Rehearsals -75% of rental fee (Limited
					to 7:00 am-10:30 pm).
					If rental exceeds 12 hrs, additional time
					will be billed at \$350/Hr
					Rental includes (1) classroom & dressing
					room, lobby & backstage.
					*** 4 Hour Minimum
	PAC-Equipment				
	Lighting	\$25/Day	\$25/Day	\$25/Day	Cost is per Spot Light
	Video Projector	\$50/Day	\$50/Day	\$50/Day	Cost is per Projector
Gymnasiums	Buchanan - HS	NC	\$150/Hr	\$300/Hr	No dancing except for school connected
					activity.
					Lancaster/Lebanon League - \$300/Event
					District III - \$400/Event
					PIAA Event - \$600/Event
	Franklin - HS,	NC	\$50/Hr	\$100/Hr	No dancing except for school connected
	CMS, LMS,				activity.
	Wrestling Rm &				
	Elementary Gym				
Cafeterias	All Schools	NC	\$50/Hr	\$100/Hr	This is rental of space only & includes
					use of podium, microphone & projector.
	Kitchen	\$40/Hr	\$40/Hr	\$40/Hr	Personnel costs
Large Group Rms	All Schools	NC	\$37.50/Hr	\$75.00/Hr	Two hour minimum on weekends.
Classrooms	CMS, LMS, HS	NC	\$25/Hr		Two hour minimum on weekends.
Computer Labs	CMS, LMS, HS	NC	Not	Not	Requires additional permissions from
	. ,		Available	Available	the Chief Information Officer.
Athletic Fields	Georgelis Law	NC	\$150/Hr	\$300/Hr	Does not include the use of the score-
	Firm Stadium		or	or	board or sound system - see below for
			\$500/Day	\$1,000/Day	
					if site manager required.*
					Lancaster/Lebanon League - \$300/Event
					District III - \$400/Event
					PIAA Event - \$600/Event
	Athletic Quad -	NC	\$75/Hr	\$150/Hr	Lancaster/Lebanon League - \$300/Event
	per field & Fields		or	or	District III - \$400/Event
	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 9, 12		\$250/Day	\$500/Day	PIAA Event - \$600/Event
	13, 15, 19, 20			. ,	
	Fields 10, 11,	NC	\$50/Hr	\$100/Hr	
		1			
	14a/b, 15a/b, 17		or	or	

Additional Fees				
Personnel	Custodial	\$35/Hr	\$35/Hr	\$35/Hr
	Tech	\$50/Hr	\$50/Hr	\$50/Hr
	Site Manager for	\$50/Hr	\$50/Hr	\$50/Hr
	Gym/Stadium			
Water Usage - Car			Not	Not
Wash	CMS	\$20/Hr	Available	Available

* Sound system only - 2 Hr Minimum

* Scoreboard - personnel required for entire event

CMS - Centerville Middle School

LMS - Landisville Middle School

HS - High School

PAC - Performing Arts Center